

FEE SCHEDULE & PRIZE MONEY

UDJC Membership Fees

Riders and Horses/Ponies are required to be full UDJC members to be eligible to attend UDJC-recognized shows.

A non-compete membership is required for riders who want to attend UDJC clinics.

The horses' owners as well as the riders' parents, guardians or trainers are not additionally required to be members of UDJC!

\$ 90.00

Annual Membership Adult:

Includes access to all UDJC shows, clinics and exclusive educational material.

Annual Junior Membership (U18): \$ 75.00

Discounted rate for junior riders.

Annual Non-Compete Membership: \$ 25.00

Grants access to clinics as well as exclusive educational material.

Annual Memberships are valid for 12 months from the start date.

UDJC Membership Fees Horse

A UDJC Membership for horses is required for all horses and ponies competing at UDJC-recognized shows and participating in UDJC clinics.

Annual Membership: \$ 35.00

Lifetime Membership: \$ 175.00

UDJC Show Entry Fees:

These fees represent the standard entry fees for regular classes and shows. Fees may vary depending on the organizer, venue or specific event.

Please check each event's specifications for the exact entry fees per class.

	Pre-B	В	E	Α	L	М	S*	S**/FEI
Dressage	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 40	\$ 45	\$ 50	\$ 55
Jumping	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 40	\$ 45	\$ 50	\$ 55



Miscellaneous Fees:

Late Entry Fee: \$ 50.00

Applies to entries received after the deadline.

Pony Passport: \$ 50.00

Required to compete in classes exclusively for ponies. For more information check the UDJC Rule Book

Transfer of Ownership \$ 15.00

Winter Show specific fees:

Stall per Night (2 bags of shavings mandatory)	\$50.00
Tack Stall per night	\$50.00
Shavings	\$12.00
Trailer In Fee	\$50.00
Late Entry Fee (After 02/20/2025)	\$50.00
RV Parking per night	\$45.00
Reusable/Adjustable Headnumber	\$12.00

UDJC Show Prize Money:

	lst	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Level E Total \$100	\$35	\$20	\$15	\$10	\$10	\$10
Level A Total \$150	\$50	\$30	\$25	\$15	\$15	\$15
Level L Total \$250	\$85	\$50	\$40	\$30	\$25	\$20
Level M Total \$350	\$120	\$70	\$55	\$40	\$35	\$30
Level S Total \$500	\$170	\$100	\$80	\$60	\$50	\$40

Note: Prize Money will be paid out if there are 6 entries or more.

No prize money in Ability classes.